TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgments vii
Introduction 1
Chapter 1. Reflexive Senses 1
Frege’s Theory of Sense and Referent 1
Kripke’s Criticism of Frege 9
Kripke’s Mistake 11
Individuating Names 14
Kripke’s Puzzles about Names 18
Incorporating Deictic Terms 20
Chapter 2. Sense and Quantity 23
Frege’s Semantic Theory 23
Improving on Frege 25
Montague's Semantic Theory 28
Workarounds for an Inherited Flaw 30
Root of the Difficulties 33
Chapter 3. Fixing Extensions 37
Local Noun-Phrase Extensions 317
Lexical Noun Phrases 42

|
St ; i E HE
Bibliografische Informationen digitalisiert durch 1 L
http://d-nb.info/1074297067 BLIOTHE


http://d-nb.info/1074297067

VI

Chapter 4.

Chapter 5.

TRUTH BE TOLD: SENSE, QUANTITY, AND EXTENSION

Deictic and Possessive Determiners

Composing Truth-Values

Composing Verb-Phrase Extensions

Existential Import and the Empty Set

Formal Semantics

The Individuation of Expressions

The Formal Representation of Semantic Structure
Formal Semantics

Applications

Liar Paradoxes: The Irreflexivity of Extension Reports
Reference and Extension

Reporting Truth-Values

Avoiding Liar’s Revenge

Contingent Liars

Predicate Self-Evaluation

A Referential Paradox

Upshot

Bibliography
Index

43
44
45
46
49
49
51
54
56
59
59
60
62
65
67
68
69

73
11



